
TOTAL.................... 285,231 146,122 139,109 100.0 100.0 100.0 285,231 146,122 139,109 105.0

Menores de 1.......... 10,602 5,328 5,274 3.7 3.6 3.8 10,602 5,328 5,274 101.0
1 -  4........................ 39,182 20,095 19,087 13.7 13.8 13.7 49,784 25,423 24,361 105.3
5 -  9........................ 43,826 22,177 21,649 15.4 15.2 15.6 93,610 47,600 46,010 102.4
10 - 14..................... 37,083 19,038 18,045 13.0 13.0 13.0 130,693 66,638 64,055 105.5
15 - 19..................... 31,098 15,771 15,327 10.9 10.8 11.0 161,791 82,409 79,382 102.9
20 - 24..................... 24,656 12,321 12,335 8.6 8.4 8.9 186,447 94,730 91,717 99.9
25 - 29..................... 21,464 10,638 10,826 7.5 7.3 7.8 207,911 105,368 102,543 98.3
30 - 34..................... 16,611 8,467 8,144 5.8 5.8 5.9 224,522 113,835 110,687 104.0
35 - 39..................... 14,052 7,291 6,761 4.9 5.0 4.9 238,574 121,126 117,448 107.8
40 - 44..................... 11,635 5,838 5,797 4.1 4.0 4.2 250,209 126,964 123,245 100.7
45 - 49..................... 8,330 4,275 4,055 2.9 2.9 2.9 258,539 131,239 127,300 105.4
50 - 54..................... 8,273 4,521 3,752 2.9 3.1 2.7 266,812 135,760 131,052 120.5
55 - 59..................... 5,363 3,114 2,249 1.9 2.1 1.6 272,175 138,874 133,301 138.5
60 - 64..................... 5,033 2,809 2,224 1.8 1.9 1.6 277,208 141,683 135,525 126.3
65 - 69..................... 3,255 1,818 1,437 1.1 1.2 1.0 280,463 143,501 136,962 126.5
70 - 74..................... 2,317 1,324 993 0.8 0.9 0.7 282,780 144,825 137,955 133.3
75 - 79..................... 1,173 638 535 0.4 0.4 0.4 283,953 145,463 138,490 119.3
80 - 84..................... 758 398 360 0.3 0.3 0.3 284,711 145,861 138,850 110.6
85 y más . 518 261 257 0.2 0.2 0.2 285,229 146,122 139,107 101.6
No declarada.......... 2 - 2 - - - 285,231 146,122 139,109 -

Edad mediana......... 17 17 17 - - - - - - -

URBANA................ 52,187 27,678 24,509 100.0 100.0 100.0 52,187 27,678 24,509 112.9

Menores de 1.......... 1,582 803 779 3.0 2.9 3.2 1,582 803 779 103.1
1 -  4........................ 5,410 2,693 2,717 10.4 9.7 11.1 6,992 3,496 3,496 99.1
5 -  9........................ 5,488 2,693 2,795 10.5 9.7 11.4 12,480 6,189 6,291 96.4
10 - 14..................... 5,247 2,660 2,587 10.1 9.6 10.6 17,727 8,849 8,878 102.8
15 - 19..................... 6,649 3,318 3,331 12.7 12.0 13.6 24,376 12,167 12,209 99.6
20 - 24..................... 6,165 3,302 2,863 11.8 11.9 11.7 30,541 15,469 15,072 115.3
25 - 29..................... 5,101 2,825 2,276 9.8 10.2 9.3 35,642 18,294 17,348 124.1
30 - 34..................... 4,017 2,243 1,774 7.7 8.1 7.2 39,659 20,537 19,122 126.4
35 - 39..................... 3,238 1,804 1,434 6.2 6.5 5.9 42,897 22,341 20,556 125.8
40 - 44..................... 2,516 1,356 1,160 4.8 4.9 4.7 45,413 23,697 21,716 116.9
45 - 49..................... 1,775 996 779 3.4 3.6 3.2 47,188 24,693 22,495 127.9
50 - 54..................... 1,666 977 689 3.2 3.5 2.8 48,854 25,670 23,184 141.8
55 - 59..................... 1,064 673 391 2.0 2.4 1.6 49,918 26,343 23,575 172.1
60 - 64..................... 845 518 327 1.6 1.9 1.3 50,763 26,861 23,902 158.4
65 - 69..................... 550 317 233 1.1 1.1 1.0 51,313 27,178 24,135 136.1
70 - 74..................... 400 240 160 0.8 0.9 0.7 51,713 27,418 24,295 150.0
75 - 79..................... 205 115 90 0.4 0.4 0.4 51,918 27,533 24,385 127.8
80 - 84..................... 142 75 67 0.3 0.3 0.3 52,060 27,608 24,452 111.9
85 y más . 126 70 56 0.2 0.3 0.2 52,186 27,678 24,508 125.0
No declarada.......... 1 - 1 - - - 52,187 27,678 24,509 -

Edad mediana......... 21 23 20 - - - - - - -

RURAL................... 233,044 118,444 114,600 100.0 100.0 100.0 233,044 118,444 114,600 103.4

Menores de 1.......... 9,020 4,525 4,495 3.9 3.8 3.9 9,020 4,525 4,495 100.7
1 -  4........................ 33,772 17,402 16,370 14.5 14.7 14.3 42,792 21,927 20,865 106.3
5 -  9........................ 38,338 19,484 18,854 16.5 16.4 16.5 81,130 41,411 39,719 103.3
10 - 14..................... 31,836 16,378 15,458 13.7 13.8 13.5 112,966 57,789 55,177 106.0
15 - 19..................... 24,449 12,453 11,996 10.5 10.5 10.5 137,415 70,242 67,173 103.8
20 - 24..................... 18,491 9,019 9,472 7.9 7.6 8.3 155,906 79,261 76,645 95.2
25 - 29..................... 16,363 7,813 8,550 7.0 6.6 7.5 172,269 87,074 85,195 91.4
30 - 34..................... 12,594 6,224 6,370 5.4 5.3 5.6 184,863 93,298 91,565 97.7
35 - 39..................... 10,814 5,487 5,327 4.6 4.6 4.6 195,677 98,785 96,892 103.0
40 - 44..................... 9,119 4,482 4,637 3.9 3.8 4.0 204,796 103,267 101,529 96.7
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45 - 49..................... 6,555 3,279 3,276 2.8 2.8 2.9 211,351 106,546 104,805 100.1
50 - 54..................... 6,607 3,544 3,063 2.8 3.0 2.7 217,958 110,090 107,868 115.7
55 - 59..................... 4,299 2,441 1,858 1.8 2.1 1.6 222,257 112,531 109,726 131.4
60 - 64..................... 4,188 2,291 1,897 1.8 1.9 1.7 226,445 114,822 111,623 120.8
65 - 69..................... 2,705 1,501 1,204 1.2 1.3 1.1 229,150 116,323 112,827 124.7
70 - 74..................... 1,917 1,084 833 0.8 0.9 0.7 231,067 117,407 113,660 130.1
75 - 79..................... 968 523 445 0.4 0.4 0.4 232,035 117,930 114,105 117.5
80 - 84..................... 616 323 293 0.3 0.3 0.3 232,651 118,253 114,398 110.2
85 y más . 392 191 201 0.2 0.2 0.2 233,043 118,444 114,599 95.0
No declarada.......... 1 - 1 - - - 233,044 118,444 114,600 -

Edad mediana......... 16 16 16 - - - - - - -
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